



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003

Contract ID: 0053-0186

Counties: GLASTONBURY

Letting Date: July 03, 2013 2:00 pm

District(s): Rocky Hill

Contract Time: 360 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RESURFACING, BRIDGE, AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 2

Project(s): D.N.A.

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$21,796,099.41	100.00%
2	American Industries Inc.	\$22,125,000.00	101.51%
3	Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$22,571,539.35	103.56%
4	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$24,953,378.00	114.49%
5	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$27,191,221.22	124.75%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0053-0186

Counties: GLASTONBURY

Letting Date: July 03, 2013

District(s): Rocky Hill

Call Order: 003

Project(s): D.N.A.

Contract Time: 360 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: RESURFACING, BRIDGE, AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 2

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0201001	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	22,145.01000	22,145.01	225,000.00000	225,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	4,780.000	12.00000	57,360.00	10.00000	47,800.00	21.00000	100,380.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202479	3,091.000	20.00000	61,820.00	15.00000	46,365.00	12.50000	38,637.50
REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0040 0202482	427.000	42.00000	17,934.00	100.00000	42,700.00	33.00000	14,091.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE SLABS ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0050 0202501	1,090.000	4.00000	4,360.00	4.00000	4,360.00	4.00000	4,360.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060 0202502	25,340.000	4.50000	114,030.00	7.00000	177,380.00	19.00000	481,460.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070	0202529 800.000	1.50000	1,200.00	1.50000	1,200.00	1.50000	1,200.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0080	0205001 97.000	2.00000	194.00	38.00000	3,686.00	30.00000	2,910.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.						
0090	0205002 21.000	2.00000	42.00	200.00000	4,200.00	400.00000	8,400.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.						
0100	0205003 400.000	4.00000	1,600.00	38.00000	15,200.00	40.00000	16,000.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.						
0110	0205004 21.000	4.00000	84.00	200.00000	4,200.00	450.00000	9,450.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.						
0120	0209001 26,242.000	1.25000	32,802.50	1.50000	39,363.00	1.00000	26,242.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0130	0209010 114,800.000	3.50000	401,800.00	3.00000	344,400.00	3.38000	388,024.00
	RUBBLIZATION OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** s.y. See Special Provisions **						
0140	0210820 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0150	0212000	4,180.000	45.00000	188,100.00	35.00000	146,300.00	38.00000	158,840.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0160	0213100	4.000	45.00000	180.00	100.00000	400.00	250.00000	1,000.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0170	0219001	200.000	4.00000	800.00	4.00000	800.00	7.00000	1,400.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0180	0304002	10,500.000	60.00000	630,000.00	35.00000	367,500.00	42.00000	441,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0190	0401157	3,648.000	50.00000	182,400.00	45.00000	164,160.00	85.00000	310,080.00
	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FROM CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0200	0406159	52,120.000	91.00000	4,742,920.00	95.00000	4,951,400.00	87.00000	4,534,440.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0210	0406170	41,074.000	81.00000	3,326,994.00	100.00000	4,107,400.00	83.00000	3,409,142.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0220	0406171	14,551.000	84.00000	1,222,284.00	90.00000	1,309,590.00	80.00000	1,164,080.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0406172	16,465.000	86.00000	1,415,990.00	90.00000	1,481,850.00	86.00000	1,415,990.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0240	0406173	175.000	100.00000	17,500.00	250.00000	43,750.00	220.00000	38,500.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0250	0406180	570,500.000	1.00000	570,500.00	1.00000	570,500.00	1.00000	570,500.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0260	0406236	20,309.000	7.00000	142,163.00	3.25000	66,004.25	7.00000	142,163.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0270	0406267	17,774.000	5.00000	88,870.00	4.50000	79,983.00	4.25000	75,539.50
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0406268	185,312.000	5.18000	959,916.16	4.50000	833,904.00	4.25000	787,576.00
	MILLING OF HMA (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0290	0406287	43,623.000	0.20000	8,724.60	0.13000	5,670.99	0.18000	7,852.14
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0300	0406288	47,939.000	0.20000	9,587.80	0.15000	7,190.85	0.22000	10,546.58
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0310	0406300	105,409.000	0.39000	41,109.51	0.39000	41,109.51	0.39000	41,109.51
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0320	0406302	18,762.000	0.56000	10,506.72	0.56000	10,506.72	0.56000	10,506.72
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0330	0406307	2,355.000	0.78000	1,836.90	0.78000	1,836.90	0.78000	1,836.90
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0340	0406320	2,589.000	38.00000	98,382.00	60.00000	155,340.00	20.00000	51,780.00
	REMOVAL OF METAL DELINEATORS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0350	0406999	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0360	0507001	12.000	2,000.00000	24,000.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0507006	33.000	340.00000	11,220.00	350.00000	11,550.00	1,270.00000	41,910.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0380	0507222	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0390	0507392	3.000	6,000.00000	18,000.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00	5,600.00000	16,800.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II WITHOUT SUMP	ea.						
0400	0507601	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0410	0507701	31.000	900.00000	27,900.00	1,000.00000	31,000.00	1,050.00000	32,550.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0420	0507791	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,350.00000	4,700.00
	REBUILD CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0430	0511204	1.000	200.00000	200.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00
	EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0440	0520036	244.000	260.00000	63,440.00	172.00000	41,968.00	172.00000	41,968.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0450	0601039	1,233.000	450.00000	554,850.00	460.00000	567,180.00	275.00000	339,075.00
	MODIFY BRIDGE PARAPET ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0460	0601070	4.000	22,700.00000	90,800.00	28,000.00000	112,000.00	25,000.00000	100,000.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0470	0601201	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0480	0601270	16.000	5,000.00000	80,000.00	4,900.00000	78,400.00	3,200.00000	51,200.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0490	0601318	3,495.000	200.00000	699,000.00	175.00000	611,625.00	10.00000	34,950.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0500	0601509	433.000	50.00000	21,650.00	100.00000	43,300.00	35.00000	15,155.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADERS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	0602006	154.000	5.00000	770.00	10.00000	1,540.00	6.00000	924.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0520	0602965	26.000	25.00000	650.00	100.00000	2,600.00	30.00000	780.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0530	0603253	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	8.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS ** See Special Provisions **	bbl						
0540	0603444	(1.000)	100.00000	100.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	0651001	31.000	20.00000	620.00	40.00000	1,240.00	75.00000	2,325.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0560	0651012	258.000	50.00000	12,900.00	150.00000	38,700.00	70.00000	18,060.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0570	0651017	16.000	75.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	8,000.00	250.00000	4,000.00
	30" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0580	0651020	4.000	85.00000	340.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	42" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0590	0651274	12.000	120.00000	1,440.00	300.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	1,200.00
	15" C.C.M. PIPE ELBOW	l.f.						
0600	0651837	66.000	50.00000	3,300.00	180.00000	11,880.00	80.00000	5,280.00
	15" C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0690	0751900 4" EDGEDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	57,777.000 I.f.	34.00000 1,964,418.00	16.00000 924,432.00	28.00000 1,617,756.00		
0700	0751901 4" OUTLET FOR EDGEDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	2,158.000 I.f.	34.00000 73,372.00	20.00000 43,160.00	32.00000 69,056.00		
0710	0751902 CONCRETE HEADWALL AND APRON ** See Special Provisions **	107.000 ea.	600.00000 64,200.00	750.00000 80,250.00	600.00000 64,200.00		
0720	0803000 PAVED DITCH	49.000 s.y.	85.00000 4,165.00	50.00000 2,450.00	60.00000 2,940.00		
0730	0814008 RESET GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	300.000 I.f.	40.00000 12,000.00	20.00000 6,000.00	56.00000 16,800.00		
0740	0815093 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	15,389.000 I.f.	4.00000 61,556.00	3.50000 53,861.50	4.00000 61,556.00		
0750	0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	800.000 I.f.	10.00000 8,000.00	36.00000 28,800.00	38.00000 30,400.00		
0760	0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	2,400.000 I.f.	5.00000 12,000.00	10.00000 24,000.00	8.00000 19,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0770	0822005	560.000	20.00000	11,200.00	60.00000	33,600.00	55.00000	30,800.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0780	0822006	560.000	7.00000	3,920.00	32.00000	17,920.00	30.00000	16,800.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0790	0910187	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	515.00000	1,545.00	700.00000	2,100.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						
0800	0910188	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT-VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.						
0810	0910194	11,315.000	20.00000	226,300.00	21.00000	237,615.00	21.00000	237,615.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	I.f.						
0820	0910195	19.000	60.00000	1,140.00	40.00000	760.00	36.00000	684.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5 10GA)	I.f.						
0830	0910196	156.000	200.00000	31,200.00	135.00000	21,060.00	115.00000	17,940.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 6 10GA)	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0840	0910891	10.000	2,500.00000	25,000.00	2,850.00000	28,500.00	2,200.00000	22,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA.	ea.						
0850	0911925	11.000	1,250.00000	13,750.00	1,285.00000	14,135.00	1,050.00000	11,550.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
0860	0911927	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,775.00000	11,100.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.						
0870	0911928	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,695.00000	1,695.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	ANCHOR IN ROCK CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.						
0880	0912103	190.000	50.00000	9,500.00	150.00000	28,500.00	100.00000	19,000.00
	DRILLING HOLE FOR GUIDE RAIL POST	ea.						
0890	0912502	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	1,800.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0900	0912503	11,518.000	5.00000	57,590.00	4.00000	46,072.00	6.00000	69,108.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0910	0912508	56.000	300.00000	16,800.00	700.00000	39,200.00	1,100.00000	61,600.00
	RESET RAIL ANCHORAGE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0920	0912615	32,986.000	4.00000	131,944.00	6.55000	216,058.30	9.73000	320,953.78
	RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I-BEAM POST)	I.f.						
0930	0913956	1,145.000	198.00000	226,710.00	94.00000	107,630.00	95.00000	108,775.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0940	0917010	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0950	0925201	239.000	60.00000	14,340.00	40.00000	9,560.00	55.00000	13,145.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0960	0943001	14,935.000	1.00000	14,935.00	0.01000	149.35	1.00000	14,935.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0970	0944000	400.000	5.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0980	0950005	400.000	5.00000	2,000.00	1.25000	500.00	2.25000	900.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0990	0969000	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	111,000.00000	111,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1000	0969062 20.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	4,500.00000	90,000.00	4,000.00000	80,000.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00
1010	0970006 50,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
1020	0970007 1,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr	52.00000	52,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	10.00
1030	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	450,000.00000	450,000.00	849,000.00000	849,000.00	713,000.00000	713,000.00
1040	0974000 12.000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY c.f.	85.00000	1,020.00	150.00000	1,800.00	400.00000	4,800.00
1050	0974105 2,430.000 CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	68.00000	165,240.00	59.00000	143,370.00	60.00000	145,800.00
1060	0975002 (1.000) MOBILIZATION LS	225,000.00000	225,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	2,200,000.00000	2,200,000.00
1070	0976002 1,800.000 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	0.75000	1,350.00	0.69000	1,242.00	1.00000	1,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1080	0978002	150.000	85.00000	12,750.00	76.95000	11,542.50	85.00000	12,750.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1090	0980001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1100	0981100	75.000	40.00000	3,000.00	39.50000	2,962.50	50.00000	3,750.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1110	1001001	130.000	10.00000	1,300.00	12.00000	1,560.00	12.00000	1,560.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1120	1008015	335.000	10.00000	3,350.00	11.00000	3,685.00	11.00000	3,685.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1130	1008115	130.000	8.00000	1,040.00	8.50000	1,105.00	8.50000	1,105.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1140	1008901	270.000	2.00000	540.00	10.00000	2,700.00	5.00000	1,350.00
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1150	1009300	1.000	750.00000	750.00	910.00000	910.00	910.00000	910.00
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1160	1012031	1,465.000	4.00000	5,860.00	3.90000	5,713.50	3.90000	5,713.50
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1170	1014901	110.000	2.00000	220.00	2.00000	220.00	2.00000	220.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1180	1015001	505.000	1.00000	505.00	1.00000	505.00	1.00000	505.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1190	1130000	350.000	30.00000	10,500.00	15.00000	5,250.00	30.00000	10,500.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1200	1131002	500.000	50.00000	25,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00	60.00000	30,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
1210	1205207	20.000	12.00000	240.00	8.50000	170.00	20.00000	400.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1220	1205214	20.000	12.00000	240.00	8.50000	170.00	30.00000	600.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
1230	1208928	6.000	50.00000	300.00	104.00000	624.00	100.00000	600.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1240	1209114	52,838.000	0.12000	6,340.56	0.12000	6,340.56	0.12000	6,340.56
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
		I.f.						
1250	1209124	52,571.000	0.12000	6,308.52	0.12000	6,308.52	0.12000	6,308.52
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
		I.f.						
1260	1209126	15,362.000	0.14000	2,150.68	0.14000	2,150.68	0.14000	2,150.68
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE								
		I.f.						
1270	1209128	2,355.000	0.16000	376.80	0.16000	376.80	0.16000	376.80
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE								
		I.f.						
1280	1210101	52,571.000	0.30000	15,771.30	0.30000	15,771.30	0.30000	15,771.30
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		I.f.						
1290	1210102	52,838.000	0.30000	15,851.40	0.30000	15,851.40	0.30000	15,851.40
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		I.f.						
1300	1210103	18,762.000	0.38000	7,129.56	0.38000	7,129.56	0.38000	7,129.56
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		I.f.						
1310	1210104	2,355.000	0.48000	1,130.40	0.48000	1,130.40	0.48000	1,130.40
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1320	1210105	345.000	3.20000	1,104.00	3.20000	1,104.00	3.20000	1,104.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
1330	1220013	502.000	15.00000	7,530.00	7.95000	3,990.90	15.00000	7,530.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
1340	1803071	1.000	2,600.00000	2,600.00	1,995.00000	1,995.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1350	1807010	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	255.00000	2,040.00	400.00000	3,200.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB								
		ea.						
1360	1807011	4.000	310.00000	1,240.00	255.00000	1,020.00	400.00000	1,600.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB								
		ea.						
1370	1807012	12.000	320.00000	3,840.00	260.00000	3,120.00	400.00000	4,800.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB								
		ea.						
1380	1807013	16.000	320.00000	5,120.00	270.00000	4,320.00	400.00000	6,400.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(2) American Industries Inc.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1390	1807014	8.000	350.00000	2,800.00	275.00000	2,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1400	1807101	12.000	250.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
1410	1806200	10,560.000			60.00000	633,600.00	10.00000	105,600.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							
1420	1806200-02	10,560.000	80.00000	844,800.00				
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	2							
Section Totals:			\$21,796,099.41		\$22,125,000.00		\$22,571,539.35	
Contract Totals			\$21,796,099.41		\$22,125,000.00		\$22,571,539.35	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum